# CH \$1165.00 142372

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		02/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VITERA HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	LIGHTNING ACQUISITION, LLC
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	RED MOUNTAIN HOLDCO, INC.
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SUCCESSEHS, INC.
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA
Name:	EHS HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0871

900399112

State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA
Name:	INTEGRATED PHYSICIAN SYSTEMS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	CRESTVIEW ACQUISITION CORP.
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GREENWAY REGISTRY, LLC
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	GREENWAY, LLC
Street Address:	4301 WEST BOY SCOUT BLVD., SUITE 800
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423726	CADOL
Registration Number:	2675503	DIMDX
Registration Number:	2801651	HEALTHPRO

Registration Number:         2686912         INTERGY           Registration Number:         1440471         MACHEALTH SERIES           Registration Number:         1931710         MEDWARE           Registration Number:         1423725         MENDS           Registration Number:         2356165         MMCLIENT           Registration Number:         1477981         PCN           Registration Number:         3140653         PRACTICE ANALYTICS           Registration Number:         3432691         RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR           Registration Number:         1309741         MEDICAL MANAGER           Registration Number:         4335977         VITERA           Registration Number:         3330823         MISYS CONNECT           Registration Number:         4389406         VITERA STAT           Registration Number:         2710136         ULTIA           Registration Number:         2710136         ULTIA           Registration Number:         85868249         PRACTICE ANALYTICS           Serial Number:         85945850         VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER           Registration Number:         2652274         PRIME SUITE           Registration Number:         2652274         PRIME PRACTICE           Registration Number: <th></th>	
Registration Number: 1931710 MEDWARE Registration Number: 1423725 MENDS Registration Number: 2356165 MMCLIENT Registration Number: 1477981 PCN Registration Number: 3140653 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Registration Number: 3432691 RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR Registration Number: 1309741 MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Registration Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 1423725 MENDS Registration Number: 2356165 MMCLIENT Registration Number: 1477981 PCN Registration Number: 3140653 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Registration Number: 3432691 RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR Registration Number: 1309741 MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Registration Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number:2356165MMCLIENTRegistration Number:1477981PCNRegistration Number:3140653PRACTICE ANALYTICSRegistration Number:3432691RADIOLOGY NAVIGATORRegistration Number:1309741MEDICAL MANAGERRegistration Number:4335977VITERARegistration Number:3330823MISYS CONNECTRegistration Number:4389406VITERA STATRegistration Number:1954497SOLIONRegistration Number:2710136ULTIARegistration Number:2717932ULTIASerial Number:85868249PRACTICE ANALYTICSSerial Number:85945850VITERA MEDICAL MANAGERRegistration Number:2652274PRIME SUITERegistration Number:2511813PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 1477981 PCN Registration Number: 3140653 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Registration Number: 3432691 RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR Registration Number: 1309741 MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Registration Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 3140653 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Registration Number: 3432691 RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR Registration Number: 1309741 MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Serial Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 3432691 RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR Registration Number: 1309741 MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Registration Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 1309741 MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Serial Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 4335977 VITERA Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Serial Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 3330823 MISYS CONNECT Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Serial Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 4389406 VITERA STAT  Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION  Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA  Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA  Serial Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS  Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER  Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE  Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 1954497 SOLION Registration Number: 2710136 ULTIA Registration Number: 2717932 ULTIA Serial Number: 85868249 PRACTICE ANALYTICS Serial Number: 85945850 VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER Registration Number: 2652274 PRIME SUITE Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number:2710136ULTIARegistration Number:2717932ULTIASerial Number:85868249PRACTICE ANALYTICSSerial Number:85945850VITERA MEDICAL MANAGERRegistration Number:2652274PRIME SUITERegistration Number:2511813PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number:2717932ULTIASerial Number:85868249PRACTICE ANALYTICSSerial Number:85945850VITERA MEDICAL MANAGERRegistration Number:2652274PRIME SUITERegistration Number:2511813PRIMEPRACTICE	
Serial Number:85868249PRACTICE ANALYTICSSerial Number:85945850VITERA MEDICAL MANAGERRegistration Number:2652274PRIME SUITERegistration Number:2511813PRIMEPRACTICE	
Serial Number:85945850VITERA MEDICAL MANAGERRegistration Number:2652274PRIME SUITERegistration Number:2511813PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number:       2652274       PRIME SUITE         Registration Number:       2511813       PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 2511813 PRIMEPRACTICE	
Registration Number: 2652767 PRIMECHART	
Registration Number:   3087866   PRIMEPATIENT	
Registration Number: 2562350 WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE?	
Registration Number: 2911586 CLINICAL DASHBOARD	
Registration Number: 2945025 AMBULATORY SOLUTION	
Registration Number: 3201477 PRIMEARM	
Registration Number: 4171978 PRIMERESEARCH	
Registration Number: 3746015 PRIMERCM	
Registration Number: 4276686 PRIMEMOBILE	
Registration Number: 4276952 PRIMEENTERPRISE	
Registration Number: 4372905 PRIMEIMAGE	
Registration Number: 4029781 THE POWER OF ONE	
Registration Number: 4258753 PRIMEDATACLOUD	
Registration Number: 4306049 GREENWAY	
Registration Number: 4306050 GREENWAY	
Registration Number:4324590YOU'VE EARNED IT. NOW CAPTURE IT.	
Registration Number:3630579G360º ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number: 3134807 GHN	
Registration Number: 3137758 CLAIMS TO CASH, QUICKER.	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534427	CLAIMS-TO-CASH TODAY
Registration Number:	3431721	VISUM
Registration Number:	2660174	GHN-ONLINE
Serial Number:	86052731	PRIMEEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	86054506	PRIMESPEECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-838-3743

**Email:** jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: MARIE-ALEXIS VALENTE
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37427/44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE-ALEXIS VALENTE
SIGNATURE:	/MARIE-ALEXIS VALENTE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=0 - Greenway First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release#page1.tif

source=0 - Greenway First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release#page2.tif

source=0 - Greenway First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

source=0 - Greenway First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release#page4.tif

source=0 - Greenway First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release#page5.tif

source=0 - Greenway First Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release#page6.tif

#### FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (this "Release") dated February 17, 2017, is made by Jefferies Finance LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties in favor of Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC, Lighting Acquisition LLC, Red Mountain Holdco, Inc., Successehs, Inc., EHS Holdings, Inc., Integrated Physician Systems, L.L.C. and Crestview Acquisition Corp. (the "Pre-Merger Grantors"), and Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc., Greenway Registry, LLC and Greenway, LLC (the "Post-Merger Grantors") (the Pre-Merger Grantors and the Post-Merger Grantors, collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, and certain other parties entered into that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated November 4, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated November 4, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to certain intellectual property, and have executed and delivered in favor of the Collateral Agent (i) that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 4, 2013 between the Collateral Agent and the Pre-Merger Grantors, (ii) that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 20, 2014 between the Collateral Agent and the Pre-Merger Grantors ((i) and (ii), collectively and as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Pre-Merger Trademark Security Agreements*") and (iii) that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 4, 2013 between the Collateral Agent and the Post-Merger Grantors (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*Post-Merger Trademark Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, the Pre-Merger Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5154/0531, and on March 20, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5241/0034, and the Post-Merger Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5154/0523;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Pre-Merger Trademark Security Agreements and the Post-Merger Trademark Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Pre-Merger Trademark Security Agreements and the Post-Merger Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Grant of Security. The Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind, hereby terminates, cancels and releases to the Grantors its Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A, granted pursuant to the Pre-Merger Trademark Security Agreements and the Post-Merger Trademark Security Agreements.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

SECTION 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

as First Lien Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Jason Kermedy

Managing Director

REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0877

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademarks**

United States Trademark Registrations:

Pledgor: Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction of registration	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CADOL	USA	1423726	01/06/1987
DIMDX	USA	2675503	01/14/2003
HEALTHPRO	USA	2801651	01/06/2004
INTERGY	USA	2686912	02/11/2003
MACHEALTH SERIES	USA	1440471	05/26/1987
MEDWARE	USA	1931710	10/31/1995
MENDS	USA	1423725	01/06/1987
MMCLIENT	USA	2356165	06/06/2000
PCN	USA	1477981	02/23/1988
PRACTICE ANALYTICS	USA	3140653	09/05/2006
RADIOLOGY NAVIGATOR	USA	3432691	05/20/2008
THE MEDICAL MANAGER	USA	1309741	12/18/1984
VITERA	USA	4335977	05/14/2013
MISYS CONNECT	USA	3330823	11/06/2007
VITERA STAT	USA	4389406	08/20/2013
SOLION	USA	1954497	02/06/1996
ULTIA	USA	2710136	04/22/2003
ULTIA	USA	2717932	05/20/2003

United States Trademark Applications:

Pledgor: Vitera Healthcare Solutions, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction of application	App. No.	Filing Date
PRACTICE ANALYTICS	USA	85868249	03/06/2013
VITERA MEDICAL MANAGER	USA	85945850	05/30/2013

# Pledgor: Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction of registration	Registration Number	Registration Date
PRIME SUITE	USA	2652274	11/19/2002
PRIMEPRACTICE	USA	2511813	11/27/2001
PRIMECHART	USA	2652767	11/19/2002
PRIMEPATIENT	USA	3087866	05/02/2006
WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE?	USA	2562350	04/16/2002
CLINICAL DASHBOARD	USA	2911586	12/14/2004
AMBULATORY SOLUTION	USA	2945025	04/26/2005
PRIMEARM	USA	3201477	01/23/2007
PRIMERESEARCH	USA	4171978	07/10/2012
PRIMERCM	USA	3746015	02/09/2010
PRIMEMOBILE	USA	4276686	01/15/2013
PRIMEENTERPRISE	USA	4276952	01/15/2013
PRIMEIMAGE	USA	4372905	07/23/2013
THE POWER OF ONE	USA	4029781	09/20/2011
PRIMEDATACLOUD	USA	4258753	12/11/2012
GREENWAY	USA	4306049	03/19/2013
GREENWAY	USA	4306050	03/19/2013
YOU'VE EARNED IT. NOW CAPTURE IT.	USA	4324590	04/23/2013

# Pledgor: Greenway, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction of registration	Registration number	Registration Date
G360° ADVANTAGE	USA	3630579	06/02/2009
GHN	USA	3134807	08/29/2006
CLAIMS TO CASH, QUICKER.	USA	3137758	09/05/2006
CLAIMS-TO-CASH TODAY	USA	3534427	11/18/2008
VISUM	USA	3431721	05/20/2008
GHN-ONLINE	USA	2660174	12/10/2002

United States Trademark Applications:

**RECORDED: 03/20/2017** 

## Pledgor: Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc.

Frademark	Jurisdiction of application	Application Number	Filing Date
PRIMEEXCHANGE	USA	86052731	08/30/2013
PRIMESPEECH	USA	86054506	09/03/2013